1�6064�EN
Quality Management
DIN EN ISO 9001: 2008
Environmental Management
DIN EN ISO 14001
Health and Safety Management
OHSAS 18001

For further information, see ➔ page 20.
 LMP screw pumps  1�6064�EN  4
Ordering Information
Type number key L M P G L
Series
Size
10, 11, 20, 21, 22, 12, 13, 14,
15, 16, 17, 27, 28, 29, 37, 38
Maximum delivery pressure
10 =  10 bar
20 =  20 bar
30 =  30 bar
     ...  (in increments of 10 up to)
00 = 100 bar
11 = 110 bar
12 = 120 bar
Material design
G = cast iron with lamellar graphite EN-GJL-250
Seal type
W = rotary shaft seal
G = mechanical seal
Pump guide
K = SAE flange + pressure regulating valve
T = SAE flange + pressure regulating valve + foot flange
F = SAE flange (without pressure regulating valve)
Immersion depth in mm
219, 262, 311, 361, 381, 435
Motor index*
L = 3kW at 50Hz; 3,45kW at 60Hz
...
Electrical supply*
01 = 230V/400V 50Hz, 460V 60Hz to 4kW (European standard)
02 = 400V 50Hz, 460V 60Hz from 5,5kW (European standard)
Motor design* in IE2 Motor design* in IE3
BA = Standard (insulation class F.B, IP 55, 2-pole)
BC = UL /CSA design
BD = Industrial plug connection (DESINA)
BI = integrated frequency converter
BK = PTC thermistor
...
*further designs on request
CA = Standard (insulation class F.B, IP 55, 2-pole)
CC = UL /CSA design
CD = Industrial plug connection (DESINA))
CI = integrated frequency converter
CK = PTC thermistor
...
* All data and measurements refer to the IE3-motors.
 LMP screw pumps  1�6064�EN  5
M
ed